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‘x‘

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,
EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,

.-
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE

XK Series, S-TYPE, V8/XJ Series, X-TYPE &
The XJ, La XJ, Der XJ, XJ

Fire Extinguisher,
Extincteur,
Feuerloscher,
Extintor,
Estintore,

HK R

SK1R83 19C548AD

(my

1998 = | (Part No. C2S 35865)




FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

RS EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE
p
Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher,
All Models . .
. Extintor, Estintore, HK%&
FEIOO01

\.

Parts required
(Ordered separately)

. Fire extinguisher

Mounting bracket & securing strap
Securing T-Anchors

Bolts x 2 - 30mm long

(XK Series, XJ Series & X-TYPE)
Bolts x 2 - 25mm long (S-TYPE & The

oow»

Nut x 2 (X-TYPE only)

Bolts x 2 - 20mm long

(XJ Series full board, S-TYPE, X-TYPE
& The XJ)

H. Template (S-TYPE only)

omxm

Piéces de rechange nécessaires
(Commandé es séparément)
A. Extincteur

B. Support de fixation et sangle de
maintien

C. Ancrages de fixationen T

D. 2 boulons de 30mm de longueur
(Série XK, série XJ et X-TYPE)

E. 2 boulons de 25mm de longueur
(S-TYPE et La XJ)

F. 2 écrous (X-TYPE uniquement)

G. 2 boulons de 20mm de longueur
(Série XJ plancher plein, S-TYPE,
X-TYPE et La XJ)

H. Gabarit (S-TYPE uniquement)

(MY | 1998 = )

Notwendige Bauteile
(Separat zu bestellen)

Feuerldscher

Halter und Halteband

T-Stlcke

Schrauben, 2, 30mm

(XK-Serie, XJ-Serie und X- TYPE)
Schrauben, 2, 25mm (S-TYPE und der

oow>

Muttern, 2 (nur X-TYPE)

Schrauben, 2, 20mm

(XJ-Serie massive Platte, S-TYPE, X-TYPE
und der XJ)

H. Schablone (nur S-TYPE)

omxm

Ricambi necessari

(Da Ordinare separatamente)
A. Estintore

B. Staffa di montaggio e fascetta di
fissaggio

Ancoraggi di fissaggioa T

2 viti — lunghezza 30mm

(Serie XK, Serie XJ e X-TYPE)

2 viti — lunghezza 25mm (S-TYPE e La XJ)
2 dadi (solo X-TYPE)

2 viti — lunghezza 20 mm (Serie XJ con
superficie inferiore pannello liscia,
S-TYPE, X-TYPE e La XJ)

H. Sagoma (solo S-TYPE)

oo

®mm

Piezas necesarias
(Pedido a realizar por separado)
A. Extintor
B. Soporte de montaje y correa de suje cion
C. Anclajes de seguridad en T
D. 2 tornillos (30mm de largo)
(serie XK, serie XJ y X- TYPE)

mom

2 tuercas (X-TYPE solamente)

G. 2 tornillos (20mm de largo) (moqueta
completa en serie XJ, S-TYPE, X-TYPE
y La XJ)

H Plantilla (S-TYPE solamente)

BB —
BERBELET
A, {H:KkER
B. U vy TRk
CEEA T v 7
C. BEE T-7>h—
D. A/ bk x2-30 mmE
(XK Series, XdJ Series XU X- TYPE
E. A/ bk x2-25 mmE (S-TYPE)
Fv b x 2 (X-TYPE ®7)
G. F/vbh x2-20mmE
(XJ Series 7/ HR— K). S-TYPE
X-TYPE KUXJ
H. 7> 71— (8-TYPE %)

C2S 35865

T

(Part No.

2 tornillos (25mm de largo) (S-TYPE y La XJ)
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,

.-
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE

Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher,

All Models
Extintor, Estintore, X3

4 ™\
‘
‘

Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: /- :

Kit ordered separately, apply the instructions to suit.

Kit commandé séparément, utiliser les instructions appropriées.

Der Kit ist separat zu bestellen; entsprechenden Anweisungen

folgen.

El pedido de este kit se debe realizar por separado, de acuerdo con

las instrucciones de cada modelo.

Kit ordinato separatamente, seguire le istruzioni specifiche per il tipo

di veicolo.

Fy MIEICA—-F—ShET, A VAT

TaviZEOHATFEY, FESOOK
\. J/
Parts required Notwendige Bauteile Piezas necesarias
(Ordered separately) (Separat zu bestellen) (Pedido a realizar por separado)
J. Front seat mounting bracket J. Halter — Vordersitz J. Soporte del asiento delantero
K. Bolts K. Schrauben K. Tornillos
Piéces de rechange nécessaires Ricambi necessari BERI—Y
(Commandé es séparément) (Da Ordinare separatamente) srgsmLx+
J.  Support de montage sur siege avant J. Staffa di montaggio sedile anteriore | Tmayh b wRLT ALy
K. Vis K. Viti Ty b

K. R b

AA)
N, -
.

Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: 1+

If the seat mounted fire extinguisher has been ordered, follow S-TYPE &
operations 43-50.

Si I'extincteur monté sur siege a été commandé, suivez les The XJ, La XJ,

opérations 43-50.
Wurde der am Sitz befestigte Feuerldscher bestellt, flihren Sie Der XJ! XJ
bitte Arbeitsschritte 43-50 durch.

Si el vehiculo lleva el extintor montado en el asiento, siga las -
operaciones 43-50. <@f‘ 44-52

Se fosse in dotazione I'estintore montato adiacente al sedile,
attenersi alle operazioni 43-50.

HABRMNY— "B —F—ENT-BE.

FE 43-50 12> T EXI W,

(Mv 1998 -»j (Part No. (C2S 35865)




%’ FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

& EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE
( - - - - L1
X400 ESTATE / Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher,
| WAGON Extintor, Estintore, X%
~
-
-

Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: E:

Kit ordered separately, apply the instructions to suit.

Kit commandé séparément, utiliser les instructions appropriées.

Der Kit ist separat zu bestellen; entsprechenden Anweisungen

folgen.

El pedido de este kit se debe realizar por separado, de acuerdo con

las instrucciones de cada modelo.

Kit ordinato separatamente, seguire le istruzioni specifiche per il tipo

di veicolo.

Fy MIEICA—-F—ShET, A VAT

YaviZLYEATFEN, VU00438
. J
Content of kit Lieferumfang des Service-Kits = Contenido del kit
L. Bracket L. Halter L. Soporte
Contenu du kit Contenuto del kit S WANZES
L. Support L. Staffa L 7547yt

X-TYPE
ESTATE /| WAGON

~{ mm)|53-62

(my | 2004.5 ) (Part no. C2S 35865)
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‘x‘

JAGUAR

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,
EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, HUilksieAE

{ All Models M

Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher,
Extintor, Estintore, HXz%

|

V8/XJ Series

(-

XK Series

(-

S-TYPE

-

X-TYPE

(-

The XJ

La XJ,
Der XJ,

(-

XJ

S-TYPE
The XJ

La XJ,
Der XJ,

(-

XJ

X-TYPE

ESTATE /
WAGON

(-

(MY | 1998 =» )

1-7

8-15

16-24

25-34

35-43

44-52

53-62

(Pan‘ No.

C2S 35865




FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

TN EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE
p
. Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher,

V8/XJ Series J . .

. Extintor, Estintore, H:X2 )
4 N\
N

g
g FEI020

\. /

PN
RMa_
Bomm)

(5 8mm

\\ FEI021 )

DAY

Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: {1

Locate holes on underside of board.

Localiser les trous sur la partie inférieure du plancher.
Bohrungen auf Unterseite der Platte verwenden.
Localice los orificios situados debajo de la moqueta.
Individuare i fori sul lato inferiore del pannello.

A= RTEIZH D REMBRD LET,

0

FEI022
S

(Part No.[C2S 35865)

Notice No. UEB1 E 11335059 000 Date 22/10/03 Number of pages. 6 of 21



Notice No. UEB1 E 11335059 000 Date 22/10/03 Number of pages. 7 of 21

%’ FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

% EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE

( Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher, )

V8/XJ Seri
8/XJ S es}{ Extintor, Estintore, X%

\.

FEI007

(MY | 1998 =) (Part No. [C2S 35865)




FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

TN EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, BRiB589E
p
XK Series Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher,
L Extintor, Estintore, HXz )
@ N\ N
8 [ \Q 9
/
= ———— £ >
_e U
MR
' —0
FEI02 /L FEI003)
§
\ 5\
o~ !//1 '/'/Wm
285mm - S 4
- ‘*\/66mm
\ FEI004)

Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: {1 :

10. Locate holes on underside of board.

10. Localiser les trous sur la partie inférieure du plancher.
10. Bohrungen auf Unterseite der Platte verwenden

10. Localice los orificios situados debajo de la moqueta.

10. Individuare i fori sul lato inferiore del pannello.

10, R— FFEICH B R EMEHRD LET,

‘ @ 8mm

FEI005
S

(pan No. (C2S 35865)
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,
N~ EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE

‘x‘

Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher,
Extintor, Estintore, HXz%

FEIO07

=y
N\ T
\\&\%‘g\g@\

FEI009
J/

(Part No. |C2S 35865)




‘x‘

-
JAGUAR

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,
EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, HUilksieAE

P
Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher,
S-TYPE gu _
L Extintor, Estintore, HXz

FEIO10

~

/

Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: 7E:
17-19. Early Models

17-19. Anciens modéles

17-19. Altere Modelle

17-19. Modelos anteriores

17-19. Modelli precedenti

17-19. mgEFL

FEIO12

FEIO13

~N

J

FEIO11 Y,

My
v .

Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: /£

18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
18.

Cut away black trim.

Découper le garnissage noir.

Schwarze Verkleidung ausschneiden
Corte el material de revestimiento negro.

Tagliare il rivestimento nero.

BEO M ARYIDEY ET,

(Part No.

C2S 35865)
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

‘x‘

- EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE
p
Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher,
S-TYPE grashen = '
L Extintor, Estintore, H:X#

N Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: /4 :
20. Locate holes in pre-drilled trunk board.

20. Localiser les trous percés au préalable sur le plancher de coffre
a bagages.

20. Vorgebohrte Bohrungen in der Platte verwenden.

20. Localice los orificios, que se habian taladrado previamente,
situa dos en la moqueta del maletero.

20. Individuare i fori sul pannello pre-forato del bagagliaio.
20. PgAshE Ty R—FOREROTET,

FEIO14

FEI015 )
~N

FEI007

J

~

Fei0z7 | | FEI018 )

(Part No. C2S 35865)




FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, HUilksieAE

( X-TYPE Fire Extingu-isher, Ex.tincteur:'Feuerléscher,
L Extintor, Estintore, A3
Vb
fur 7(
@ OF
\\ \Qy ”

Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: /¥ :
26. Locate holes in pre drilled trunk board.

26. Localiser les trous percés au préalable sur le plancher de coffre
a bagages.

26. Vorgebohrte Bohrungen in der Platte verwenden.

26. Localice los orificios, que se habian taladrado previamente,
situa dos en la moqueta del maletero.

26. Individuare i fori sul pannello pre-forato del bagagliaio.
26. THELENIINTF VT B—FDORERDTET,

FEIO30

Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: {1::

27. Cut away cloth trim around hole.

27. Découper le garnissage tissu autour du trou.

27. Verkleidung im Bereich der Bohrung ausschneiden.

27. Corte el material de revestimiento alrededor del orificio.
27. Tagliare il rivestimento in tessuto attorno al foro.

27, RoOFEEOZoR Y LAENYERY ET,

28-30

X-TYPE 2001-2004.25

X-TYPE 2004.25

-
- 31

(my [ 2001 = ) (Part No. [C2S 35865)

Notice No. UEB1 E 11335059 000 Date 22/10/03 Number of pages. 12 of 21



Notice No. UEB1 E 11335059 000 Date 22/10/03 Number of pages. 13 of 21

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,

.-
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE

( i i : . .. A
X-TYPE Fire Extlngu.lsher, Exjuncteutz'f'euerloscher,
Extintor, Estintore, HX#

FEIO33

FEI038
/

FEI036
J

(my | 2004.25 = ) |C2S 35865)




%’ FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

% EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE

( The XJ, La XJ, Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher,
Der XJ, XJ Extintor, Estintore, #:X

FEJ001

~

FEJ003

(my | 2003 ) (Part No. [C2S 35865)
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%’ FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

S EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE
The XJ, La XJ, Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher,
} Der XJ, XJ Extintor, Estintore, &k 2
4 7\ Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: 3z

38. Découper le garnissage tissu autour du trou.

38 \ 38. Cut away cloth trim around hole.

@ | ‘ 38. Verkleidung im Bereich der Bohrung ausschneiden.
- - 38. Corte el material de revestimiento alrededor del orificio.
B2 B -
- 38. Tagliare il rivestimento in tessuto attorno al foro.
= = \ 38. ROEBOs 1A b Y AEFIVERY ET,
N p— v | =R
- ;
FEJ004
.
f39 N\
FEJ005 FEJ006
J

N

FEJ0O7
/

(Part No. |C2S 35865)




%’ FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

% EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE

( The XJ, La XJ, Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher, )
Der XJ, XJ Extintor, Estintore, H:X#

\.

(my] 2003 ) (Part no. C2S 35865)
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,
N~ EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE

‘x‘

( S-TYPE& . - : - |
The XJ, La XJ, Fire Extlngu.lsher, Exjuncteur:”FeuerIoscher,
Der XJ, XJ Extintor, Estintore, HXz& )

J
~

FES003
S

FESOOSJ

(Part No. |C2S 35865)




K FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,
RS EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,

.-
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE

Der XJ, XJ Extintor, Estintore, H:X#

\.

( S-TYPE & : o : "
The XJ, La XJ, }[ Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher, }

FES007

YA
FES
009)

(Part No.

C2S 35865)
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mm

TEMPLATE (H), S-TYPE only

Key,
a. Fixing holes - 8mm dia.

a. Y IR -8 mm £

GABARIT (H),
S-TYPE uniquement

Clé,
a. Trous de fixation — 8 mm de diametre

SAGOMA (H), (solo S-TYPE)

Legenda,
a. Fori di fissaggio — diametro 8 mm

SCHABLONE (H), nur S-TYPE

Schiliissel,

a. Befestigungsbohrungen — 8 mm
Durchmesser.

PLANTILLA (H),
(S-TYPE solamente)

Leyenda,
a. Orificios de fijacion (8 mm de diametro)

T>7L—Fk (H). S-TYPE O&

%»_‘



FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,
N~ EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE

‘x‘

( X-TYPE ESTATE Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher,
/ WAGON Extintor, Estintore, #H:Xzs

A

—

VF00348
/

~

J

(my | 2004.5 = ) (Part no. C2S 35865)
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- ,;:___x FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

% EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EviRsieE

( X-TYPE ESTATE Fire Extinguisher, Extincteur, Feuerloscher,
I WAGON Extintor, Estintore, #:X2

\.

-
57 N
\}
‘<— 165mm —m— \‘#@

—— 45mMm ———

VF00439
S

C2S 35865)




